Fuel Inventory

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 16,855 14,823 2,032

Subtotal Fuel Inventory 16,855 14,823 2,032

Non-plant Assets and Liabilities

NSPM-Non-Plant 8,942 7,928 1,014

Subtotal Non-plant Assets and Liabilities 8,942 7,928 1,014

Customer Advances

NSPM-Customer Advances (1,463) (117) (1,346)

Subtotal Customer Advances (1,463) (117) (1,346)

Customer Deposits

NSPM-Customer Deposits (326) (289) (37)

Subtotal Customer Deposits (326) (289) (37)

Prepaids and Other

NSPM-M&S_PrePays 997 883 113

NSPM-Misc Debits & Credits 1,819 1,601 218

Subtotal Prepaids and Other 2,816 2,485 331

Depreciation

Base Plant 75,840 67,050 8,790

Base Plant Maplewood (195) (170) (25)

Base Plant Sibley 10 9 1

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2004 (72) (72)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2007 (3) (3)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2010 (2) (2)

Subtotal Depreciation 75,579 66,813 8,766

Property Taxes

NSPM-Property Taxes 20,856 19,350 1,506

Subtotal Property Taxes 20,856 19,350 1,506

Docket No. G002/GR-21-678
III P1-3 Unadjusted 2022

Page 2 of 4

Northern States Power Company

State of MN Gas

2022 Test Year - Unadjusted

Total MN Gas Other

Dec - 2022SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type -

Unadjusted [SAP]

ITC Amortization

Base Plant (107) (107) (0)

Subtotal ITC Amortization (107) (107) (0)

Deferred Taxes

Base Plant (145) (228) 82

Base Plant Maplewood 108 95 14

Base Plant Sibley 71 62 9

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2004 (10) (10)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2007 (0) (0)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2010 (0) (0)

NSPM-Non-Plant 359 318 41

NSPM-Non-Plant Tax Reform Excess ADIT 172 172

Subtotal Deferred Taxes 555 409 146

AFDC Debt

Base Plant 1,117 1,070 47

Base Plant Maplewood 12 11 2

Base Plant Sibley (2) (1) (0)

Subtotal AFDC Debt 1,128 1,080 48

AFDC Equity

Base Plant 2,703 2,590 113

Base Plant Maplewood 30 26 4

Base Plant Sibley (4) (3) (0)

Subtotal AFDC Equity 2,730 2,613 116

Avoided Tax Interest

Base Plant 2,190 2,115 75

Base Plant Maplewood 28 24 4

Base Plant Sibley (3) (3) (0)

Subtotal Avoided Tax Interest 2,215 2,137 78

Docket No. G002/GR-21-678
III P1-3 Unadjusted 2022

Page 3 of 4

Northern States Power Company

State of MN Gas

2022 Test Year - Unadjusted

Total MN Gas Other

Dec - 2022SMC - Financial Category Summary by Record Type -

Unadjusted [SAP]

Tax Depreciation and Removals

Base Plant 85,302 75,266 10,036

Base Plant Maplewood 209 183 26

Base Plant Sibley 262 229 33

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2004 (106) (106)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2007 (4) (4)

NSPM-New Bus CIAC 2010 (2) (2)

NSPM-Tax Timing & Credits 120 106 14

Subtotal Tax Depreciation and Removals 85,780 75,672 10,109

Other Tax / Book Timing Differences

NSPM-Non-Plant 1,278 1,132 146

NSPM-Transportation Book to Tax Depr (2,286) (2,027) (260)

Subtotal Other Tax / Book Timing Differences (1,008) (894) (114)

Docket No. G002/GR-21-678
III P1-3 Unadjusted 2022

Page 4 of 4

Northern States Power Company

Gas Utility

Non-Plant Assets & Liabilities - 2022 Plan Year

Dec - 2021 Jan - 2022 Feb - 2022 Mar - 2022 Apr - 2022 May - 2022 Jun - 2022 Jul - 2022 Aug - 2022 Sep - 2022 Oct - 2022 Nov - 2022 Dec - 2022 Annual Total

78-Timing Difference Activity

SchM-107 - Pension Expense 9,143 (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (5,004) (60,044)

SchM-108 - Accrued Vacation Paid 0

SchM-109 - Employee Incentive (4,652) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (3,421) (41,052)